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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1106
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AIIMS like Institutions
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Shri Ramachandran;Natterjee Shri J. Jayasingh Thiyagaraj;Patole Shri Nanabhau Falgunrao;Ram Shri Vishnu Dayal;Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao;Rawal Shri Paresh;Scindia Shri Jyotiraditya Madhavrao;Shewale Shri Rahul Ramesh;Shinde Dr. Shrikant
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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) the number of AlIMS like Institutions presently functional or under construction in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government has received proposals from various States and Union Territories to set up All India Institute of Medical Science (AlIMS) like Institutions in their respective States;

(c) if so, the details thereof indicating the name of the cities where the said institutions are proposed to be setup; and

(d) the time by which the aforementioned projects are likely to be completed along with the steps taken/being taken by the Government for expeditious completion of the said institutions ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRIJAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(@): AIIMS like Institutions at Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Jodhpur, Patna, Raipur and Rishikesh, in the first phase of Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana(PMSSY), are functional. AIIMS at Rae Bareli, under the Phase-Il of PMSSY, is under construction.

(b) to (d): Yes. Proposals have been received from 13 states for setting up of new AIIMS like institutions and colleges. (Land/site details furnished by the State Government are enclosed

as Annexure). However, Hon'ble Finance Minister (FM), in his Budget Speech for the year 2014-15, announced for setting up four AIMS, one each in Andhra Pradesh, Vidarbha Region (Maharshtra), West Bengal and Purvanchal in Uttar Pradesh. In the Budget Speech for the year 2015-16, the Hon'ble FM has proposed to set up AIIMS in J&K, Punjab, Tamil Nadu, Himachal Pradesh and Assam. Of these, the Cabinet on October 7th, 2015 has approved the setting up of AlIMS like institute in Andhra Pradesh, West Bengal and Maharashtra. The Ministry has also finalized the site for the setting up of AlIMS like institute in Punjab at Bathinda.
Timeline for setting up of such tertiary level health care facilities would depend upon the receipt of due approvals.

Annexure

S.NO State's Name Location as per requirement

(i) Andhra Pradesh Govt. of Andhra Pradesh identified single location at Mangalgiri Mandal in Guntur District for setting of up AIIMS in Andhra Pradesh.

(i) Arunachal Pradesh Suggested only single location without proper details.

204 acres Located around 30 km (approx.) from ltanagar via NH 52 A (Hollongi-ltanagar road) under Tubung Village of Balijan Circle, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

(iii) Assam Suggested three locations-

(a) DimoriaMouza in Kamrup (Metro) district.

(b) Kamalpur revenue circle in Kamrup district.

(c) ShahariMouza of Raha in Nagaon district

Further, State Govt has identified another site at North Guwahati.

(iv) Goa

State Government has identified only single location which is situated in Dhargar village of PernemTaluka

(v) Gujrat State Government has identified four suitable sites in two district of the State namely Rajkot and Vadodara:

(a)Village-Chokari and Village Pavda, TalukaPadra, District, Vadodara;

(b)Village- Khirasara (Ranmalji), Tehsil- Lodhika, District- Rajkot

(c)Village-Khandheri, Tehsil- Padadhari, District Rajkot ;

(d) Village-Para Pipaliya, Tehsil-Rajkot, District Rajkot

(vi) Himachal Pradesh Kothipura in Bilaspur Distt

(vii) Jharkhand State Govwt. has identified location for new AIIMS at Devipur in Deoghar
(viii) Karnataka State Government has identified three locations in the state -
(a)Harohalli in Ramanagar District near Bangalore.

(b)ltagatti in Dharwad District.


(c)District Hospital Campus, Bijapur (Canter Distt. Head Quarters)

(ix) Kerala State Government has identified following four locations:

(a) Thiruvananthapuram District-Kattakada Taluk, Kallikadu Village, Block 31, Resurvey 66

(b) Kottayam District-Arpookkara, Athirampuzha and Peraicakadu villages

(c) Ernakulam District- Block No.5, 717/5, Block No.6, 321/1

(d) Kozhikode District- Kinalur and Kanthalad villages in Panangad Grama Panchayath, Thamarassery Taluk.

(x) Maharashtra Gowt. of Maharashtra identified location at Nagpur in Nagpur District for setting of up AIIMS in Maharashtra.
(xi) Tamil Nadu State has identified locations at:

(@) Chengalpattu in Kancheepuram District

(b) Pudukkottaitowm in Pudukkottai District

(c) Sengipatti in Thanjavur District

(d) Perundurai in Erode District

(e) Thoppur in Madurai District

(xii) Telangana State Gowvt. has identified location for new AlIMS at Bibinagar in Telenagana

(xiii) West Bengal Govt. of West Bengal identified location at Kalyani in Nadia District for setting of up AIIMS in West Bengal.
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